Heloniany

D-24015/3/2024-CC-MOSPI

Government of India

Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation Data Informatics and Innovation Division

East Block-10, RK Puram, New Delhi-110066 Dated 30.10.2024

Notice

Subject: Seeking consent for empanelment for hiring of professionals for the category "Application & Website Development" in MoSPI-reg

Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation (MoSPI), being the National Statistics Office, has several responsibilities in the field of Official Statistics, inter-alia strengthening of National Statistical System (NSS). Recently, MoSPI has undertaken digital transformation with an aim at modernization and enhancing the NSS by strengthening its technical capabilities for catering to the digital needs the system.

- 2. With the above purpose, MoSPI invites the agencies empanelled as Tier-II vendors with NICSI for the category "Application & Website Development" for empanelment with the Ministry.
- 3. The following are the terms and conditions for this empanelment:
- i. The terms of empanelment broadly will be the same as the criteria of empanelment with NICSI as communicated by NICSI vide its letter issued to the agency from time to time.
- ii. The validity of this empanelment with MoSPI will be co-terminus with period of NICSI empanelment.
- iii. There is no advanced security deposit needed for empanchment. However, if the services /manpower is hired then the agency has to deposit security such as EMD, PBG etc as per GFR.
- iv. The agency has to follow the additional terms and conditions as mentioned in Scope of Work provided by MoSPI while awarding any contract. The conditions in the Scope of Work shall prevail over NICSI terms and conditions wherever there is conflict.
- 4. Accordingly, it is requested to submit your willingness for this empanelment by 11th Nov, 2024 along with your NICSI empanelment letter for the category "Application & Website Development". Also, submit the current rates of the manpower as per NICSI contract after considering the annual increments applicable as per the terms and conditions of the contract as on date.
- 5. A meeting has been scheduled on 7th Nov, 2024 at 11.00 AM in DIID, East Block 10, R K Puram Sector -1, Delhi 110066. It is requested to attend the same for any clarification if required.

6. This letter is without any commercial commitment.

(Amit Kumar)
Joint Director

To,

NICSI empanelled Tier-II vendors for the category of "Application & Website Development" - through website of MoSPI